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ANTI- RAGGING POLICY 

 

Karnatak Law Society’s Raja Lakhamgouda Law College, 
Belagavi is committed follows a ‘Zero-Tolerance Policy’ towards 
ragging in conformity with Supreme Court judgments and 
directions, UGC Guidelines and State Government Instructions. 
Any student of this institution accused and found guilty of 
ragging, will be severely dealt with, in accordance with the 
Provisions of the Law.  

In order to check and monitor as well as taking punitive 
measures against those found to indulge in ragging of any kind, 
an Anti-Ragging Committee at the institution level, has been 
formed.  

The principal is the chairman for the Anti Ragging Cell 
and all faculty members are the members of the cell.  

The Committee/Cell has been formed as per the mandate of 
the said UGC (Curbing the Menace of Ragging) Regulation, 
2009.  

University Grants Commission of India imposed 
regulations upon Indian universities to help curb ragging and 
launched a toll-free 'anti-ragging helpline'.  

Accordingly, as directed by the court, instructions have 
been issued by the regulatory bodies UGC/Karnataka State 
Law University, Hubballi, for inclusion of the clause in the 
prospectus regarding punishment of students with expulsion 
etc. if found guilty of ragging.  

Ragging in any form is banned inside and outside the 
campus. Strict action is taken against persons flouting this rule; 
no leniency is shown. Suspension and/or withdrawal from the 
hostel/ college is the first action against the offender. 

 The Karnataka Education Act of 1983, ragging is a 
criminal offense and punishable with one-year imprisonment. 
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The Supreme Court of India has also defined ragging as a 
criminal offense. 
  The guidelines have been displayed at the prominent 
places in the college to bring it to the notice of the students.  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
ANTI- RAGGING CELL 

COMPOSITION 
 

S.NO. NAME DESIGNATION POST EMAIL 

1.  Dr. A.H. Hawaldar PRINCIPAL CHAIRMAN hawaldaranilkumar@gmail.com 

2.  Shri Girish Wagh Faculty Member MEMBER wmgirish@gmail.com 

3.  Shri S. S. Hegde Faculty Member MEMBER hegde@rllc.in 

4.  Dr. D. Prasannakumar Faculty Member MEMBER prasanna@rllc.in 

5.  Shri P. A. Yajurvedi Faculty Member MEMBER payajurvedi@gmail.com 

6.  Shri Chetankumar T.M. Faculty Member MEMBER chetankumartm76@gmail.com 

7.  Dr. Samina Nahid Baig Faculty Member MEMBER baig@rllc.in 

8.  Shri Satish  Anikhindi Faculty Member MEMBER satish@rllc.in 

9.  Smt. Ashwini Parab Faculty Member MEMBER ashwini@rllc.in 

10.  Smt.  Shilpa Raikar Faculty Member MEMBER shilparaikar228@gmail.com 

11.  Smt.  Madhuri Kulkarni Faculty Member MEMBER madhuri@rllc.in 

12.  Shri Rahul Bhandurge Faculty Member MEMBER rahulsbhandurge@gmail.com 

13.  Smt. Jyoti Kulkarni Faculty Member MEMBER jyoti@rllc.in 

14.  Shri Manjunath Kale Faculty Member MEMBER manjunathkale4u@gmail.com 

15.  Shri Amit Jadhav Faculty Member MEMBER amit@rllc.in 

 

 

 

*STUDENTS CAN DIRECTLY CONTACT THE PRINCIPAL OR ANY MEMBER OF 
THE CELL PERSONALLY, SEND AN EMAIL OR DIRECTLY CALL THEM ON 
THEIR MOBILE. 

OR 
**Contact Toll Free No. for complaints on ragging: 1800-180-5522 
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DISPLAY OF ANTI - RAGGING POLICY OF THE 
COLLEGE PREMISES 

 
COLLEGE MAIN BUILDING  
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LIBRARY BUILDING 
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